(Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trade	OF COMMERCE emark Office	
MRD 7.3.00 101417498 Atty Docket No. 333	53/197333	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): A same and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sevylor International Gérard Marbach		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No Internal Address		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Street Address: 2, rue Maurice Mallet		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Issy les Moulineaux, 92130, FRANC	E	
Other: Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: June 13, 2000		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: N/A A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/470,934 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John S. Pratt Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street City: Atlanta State GA Zip 30309-4530 State GA Zip 30309-4530 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved for a party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	zed to charge e or credit any ount No. 11-0855	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original d	ocument	
Dean W. Russell Reg. 33,452 Im Whom 18 June		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		

07/28/2000 DNGUYEN 00000216 09470934

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

<u>ASSIGN</u>MENT

WHEREAS, we, <u>Gérard MARBACH - 11 rue du 4 Février - 68700</u>	CERNAY-FR
	ıave
invented certain improvements in a A water catchment device float	ing at the
surface of a basin and supplying a pumping system for which we have exa	ecuted
an application for United States Letters Patent on	
<u>June 13</u> , 2000; and	
WHEREAS, SEVYLOR INTERNATIONAL , an entity having ar	ı
office at 2, rue Maurice Mallet, Issy les Moulineaux, 92130,	
France, desires to purchase same;	

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by SEVYLOR INTERNATIONAL, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ..., in and for the United States and its territories, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application or any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation thereof; and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute

PATENT REEL: 010945 FRAME: 0690 without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of <u>June 2000</u>

Gérard MARBACH

Worf.
Signature
ROSARIO BONFIGLIO
Typed or written name
13 JUIN 2000
Date
Signature
Jighacule
Turned on the land
Typed or written name

RECORDED: 07/03/2000

WITNESSES:

-2-